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2018 Steeplechase Board of Directors
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Steeplechase Association Inc.
Steeplechase 2018 BOD Meeting Minutes

Sunday, May 20th, 2018
5:00 pm

Anville Francis Q
_ O
Tony Guinn b@

Acey Hopper @Q/

Mark Murph
phy c§\(b

Valerie Stephenson @
Sarah Wolfe AQQ

VI.

S

\U
Call To Order: 5:03pm %
Majority of 2018 BOD members present to conduct meetin@>ntroduction of BOD members
and review of the open forum policy. Tony stated that I\@r ’s letter/email that he sent out
was not from the BOD and not all accusations in th er are accurate.
Motion followed by a second to accept Betsy Bank(s resignation from the BOD. Motion
passes 5 to 1. Q
Attendance Roll Call and Establishment. OA BOD Quorum
a. Present 2018 BOD Members- Tonyémn, Anville Francis, Valerie Stephenson, Sarah
Wolfe, Acey Hopper, and Mark phy.
b. Present members of the HO e attached sign in list
Approval of Previous Months-Mutes- There was a motion followed by a 2™ to approve the
April minutes. Motion appr@gf unanimously with the correction that 4 homeowners haven’t
paid dues. Q°
Treasury Report s‘go
a. General Fund-‘@01,140.00 Reserve Fund- $82,132.48 Total- $183,272.48
b. Four home%bners have not paid dues yet. Lien process will begin this month. Two
homeow%ﬁars haven’t paid for multiple years, both have summary judgements.
Grounds %)
a. F rs are planted and sprinklers are repaired.
b. @ay want to consider purchasing thermal protection for 3 wells at $900/well. Will table
more discussion and vote for the future.

N
@%. Looking at increasing our fertilizer amount- also more seeding and more sodding.

¥

d. Removing dead tree by playground this week.

e. Starting to clear out the trickle channel and one pond fountain is being repaired.

f. Motion from Anville- “I move for a roll call vote, without any further discussion or
delay, to affirm the placement of the recent swing set installation in the SCHOA
Playground, realizing the Board has been made well aware of potential violations and
crimes against Federal and City restrictions as mandated by the United States Army
Corps of Engineers, FEMA, City of Edmond (Flood Plain Administrator for FEMA),
OSHA and potentially other governmental agencies.” The motion was not seconded so
motion fails.



g. Discussed the boards on the bridge being replaced without Mark’s knowledge.
h. Motion to award Roger and Betsy Banks yard of the month for May.

VII.  Pool
a.  New pool chairs are arriving between noon and 4pm on May 22™. Any volunteers to help *
uncrate the chairs would be much appreciated. Q\
b. Discussed if former residents should be allowed to purchase a pool membership. We will @O
research the implications regarding our insurance and revisit topic. If it passes, we (@)
discussed charging half of our yearly dues and have a contract. 60

VIIl. ARB S

a. Approved a fence request and denied another request but homeowner built fenc& ay-
we will discuss in old business.

b. Lots of discussion regarding fence letters. "OQ

IX. Social sQ®
a.  Summer party scheduled for June 23“. Asked for volunteers to h I@anlatables are
scheduled to arrive at 2pm with dinner served from 5:30-6:30. éh will call and
schedule Kona Ice snow cone truck. Anville may do a fishin@%ﬁrnament.
X. Old Business -

a) Lots of discussion regarding fence trespass letters- Mel Chavez, Caffee, and Cook
families present. Surveys are complete. If fences ar@ ilt to standard, we want to allow
them to keep the fence, but the fence/line agreenqbwill go on their title allowing them to
keep the fence until fence needs to be replaced(Qr ere is a change in the title. Neighbors
are upset and want to know why fences ares@roblem now since many of them have been
present for several years. Explained tha@'e fence infraction caused the BOD to examine
all property lines and fences so that V\@\S n stay consistent with all neighbors. If fences
are illegal height/material, the BO ‘% requesting that their fence be taken down.
Chavez’s brought past emails, r@ar ing their previous ARB request. Valerie emphasized
the need for a full board and that all current BOD members may not be in agreement with
the BOD’s current stan the fences. Lots of spirited discussion among neighbors-
want BOD to make e&;eptions. Continued emphasis on all fence line agreements being
the same. Also di,i'@sed hot tub vs pool in regards to the Cook’s fence.

XI.  New Business 0

a) Discussed@bg(ws rewrite committee and recruitment of committee. Motion followed by
a secon% at a committee to rewrite bylaws. Motion passes unanimously. Mark will
serve gn the committee.

b) Disggmsed timing for asking for 2019 BOD nominations. We need to schedule yearly
ting for Sept, and then set date for nomination request to go out in July.
@Nominations for 2018 BOD: Linda Reid, Jenny Yang, Bill Greaves, and Jared Armstrong.
@~ Since there are 4 nominations and 3 spots, we will discuss in executive session.
6\'@ d) Pool security- neighbor concerned about rough housing at the pool- there are security
X cameras and if kids are over 14yr, its up to parents and neighbors to monitor.
*0 e) Anville commented on the letter Mark sent out- 4 of the 13 accusations are false.
Q{\. XIl.  Executive Session
a) Discuss and vote on nominees for 2018 BOD. New BOD members are Linda Reid,
Jenny Yang, and Jared Armstrong. Bill Greaves will be asked to serve on the by laws
rewrite committee
XIIl.  Adjourned: 7:53pm



1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

Sign-In for May BOD Meeting 5/20/18

Ken and Diane Jackson Q\
Kerry Guinn Q)
Bill Snider ((\
Brent and Cheryl Caffee O
Delbert and Betty Millican (\e}
Tom and Brenda Finley @O
Susanne Herrig Q/b
Hershell O’Donnell (%)

Keith and Judy Lipps {03
y Lipp cs)Q

10) Terry and Andy Burleson 0%
11) Chris Filson Q\

12) Emily Melton )

13) Jenny Yang %
14) Mohammad Madhoun $$
15) Matt Moore \$

16) Jarod Armstrong OQ

17) Sylvia Lanfair
18) Jessie and Christian Chavez ,5\,

19) Mike and Betty Rhoades ‘\\C)
20) Kim and Shoney Qualls $Q



Statement of Cash Flows

CY 2018
Revenue
Annual Dues Realized $ 101,365.64
Reserve Account $ 82,132.48
Interest Revenue $ 94.01
Total Revenue
Operating Expenses

$ 183,592.13

S 82,226.49 (Reserve Account)

Maintenance of Grounds $ 35,839.78
Pool $§ 12,839.77
Utilities S  4,736.14
Communication $ 761.92
Management Fees $ 750.00
legal $ 3,312.00
Social $ 834.22
Insurance $ -
Assoc Taxes $ -
Other S 12.00
Total Operating Expenses $ 59,085.83
Remaining Equity
Remaining Equity including Reserve S 124,506.30
Equity without Reserve S 42,279.81 Q
S 45,835.23 Checking Balance as of 5/21/18 S\O
.
X©
P
¥

3
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Statement of Cash Flows including Oblig%@s

Revenue
Annual gRealized
&e Account
&terest Revenue
Total Revenue (%)
Operating Expenses @
0 Maintenance of Grounds
\6 Pool
@Q Utilities
@ Communication

%\
$ .

Management Fees

Legal

§ Social

Q Insurance
Assoc Taxes

O Other

T, é:erating Expenses
>

‘\Ckemaining Equity

\SQ Remaining Equity including Reserve and Obligations Due

Q

O
< cv2018
(\6

$ 101,365.64
S 82,132.48

S 94.01

$ 183,592.13

61,596.84
19,564.77
16,336.14
1,041.92
3,000.00
3,312.00
834.22
5,500.00
600.00
12.00

wwmnuvnumvnnmnnn

111,797.89

S 71,794.24



Steeplechase Grounds Report May 2018

&%

e Completed Spring season policing of trails, ponds, pool area and picked up one
large trailer load of debris. Due to dry winter, experienced substantially more dry (Q
twig and branch fall this Spring. Made two different rounds of twig/branch )

cleanup. Q-
e Flowers late to come in (early freezes wiped out inventories, waited on secon o(\
wave of deliveries) and planted Saturday, April 28. S

e Inspected entire sprinkler systems. Found several problems on north entr%@e
water well irrigation system. Fixed broken sprinkler on north center i that

Tony asked Mike to repair. QO

e Removed back pressure valve from North irrigation pump, re%’ with pipe
plug. Tied stations #7 & #8 together, because station #7 alo s too much
discharge head on pump. Need to inspect spray patterns @%é combined stations
to make sure we still have good coverage. .

e Recommend that added pump motor protection be ;%@ to the 3 irrigation well
pumps to protect from overload, under load, sur d added thermal
protection. Amberfield pump may have damagéd due to under load with past
leak. PumpTec protection equipment is bid @$900/pump.

e Fertilized all common grounds April 20, j»t in time for rain. If you want
chemistry and application rate, makg@ﬂest. Will try double fertilizer rates and
adding more iron this year. Need watchful of application.

e Mowed Kentucky Way detentigf pond.

e Foot bridge protection and stain ng project abandoned by Mark Murphy. Mark
replaced by Anville as G%@ds Chair. Repaired rotten flooring and side boards
on playground and River, Downs bridges and applied one coat of stain/seal on
wood. Will add co & #3 next week.

e Mowing heights be raised for the first time in this neighborhood in hope to
soon to see if wg-tan build a turf like that at IronHorse. More seeding and
sodding wj done at various times this year. Making an aggressive move on
Poiana grass burrs.

e Shear e 4 trees in playground down a little at a time looking for any green

gr . None found. Will remove dead trees next week. Will remove dead tree

@?&outh red park bench south of playground next week.

é@ egan clearing under growth in the Trickle Channel at Coffee Creek going

" south. More work to do here all summer.

e The Grounds Team accomplished a lot in last four weeks since Mark’s
replacement.
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8:36 AM Steeplechase Association, Inc.

0611518 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Cash Basls May 2018
May 18 Jan - May 18
Ordinary Income/Expense
income \
Returned Check Charges 7.00 7.00 Q
Homeowners Dues 1,560.00 99,169.00 (@)
Finance Charges 23.71 157.28 ((\
Interest Income @)
MidFirst Bank 24.37 94.01 O
Total Interest Income 24,37 94.01
Total Income 1,615.08 99,427, 296((\
Gross Profit 1,615.08 99.42@'
Expense (q%
Neighborhood Party 0.00 NQV251.90
Administration O
Legal Fees 510.00 Qgés.zs
Telephone Expense 179.42 (%) 179.42
Management Fees 0.00 \@ 750.00
Miscellaneous 40.00 523.00
Newslatter 0.00 $ 111.57
Professional Fees 62.00 62.00
Total Administration Q 5,189.27
Bank Service Charges Q" 500 12.00
Grounds
Services O 0.00 2,307.50
Repairs fb» 4, 592 30 14,162.73
Debsis Removal \0 520.00
Mowing :Q 3, 679 58 14,718.32
\O
Total Grounds Q 8,271.88 31,708.55
o
Pool Expenses S\
Pool Project <% 0.00 6,412.53
Chemicals \Q 01.81 301.81
Lincense 250.00 250.00
Opening O 500.00 500,00
Pool Manai' nt 2,225.00 2,225.00
Total Poo(‘g&msss 3,276.81 9,689.34
Utilit O
ess Creek 64.39 2311
orth Entrance 47.38 232.47
%6 East Entrance 22417 1.091.16
D~ Pool 127.15 806.61
C‘JQ Irrigation 127.77 1,335.11
\Q Lighting 110.34 551.70
Q Total Utilitles 701.20 4,248.16
)
% Total Expense 13,036.31 51,099.22
Os\ Net Ordinary Income -11,421.23 48,328.07
(\ﬂ Net Income -11,421.23 48,328.07
%)

&S

Page 1



8:36 AM Steeplechase Association, Inc.
06/15/18 Balance Sheet
Cash Basis As of May 31, 2018
May 31, 18
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings @
MidFirst Bank )
Operating Account 52,032.48 ((\
Rainy Day 82,226.49 00
Total MidFirst Bank 134,258.97
Total Checking/Savings 134,258.97
Accounts Racelvable
Accounts Recelvable -Zpgl
A4
Total Accounts Receivable 15
Other Current Assets ('\)Q
Undeposited Funds ,\\Q B.00
Total Other Current Assets R O‘QY 8.00
4
Total Current Assets . % 134,246.82
TOTAL ASSETS §® 134,246.82
LIABILITIES & EQUITY 3
Equity OQ
Opaning Balance Equity 75,918.39
Retalned Earnings . OQ 10,000.36
Net Income és\ 48,328.07
Total Equity N 134,246.82
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $O 134,246.82
K
)
00
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“
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8:37 AM Steeplechase Association, Inc.
06/15/18 A/R Aging Summary
As of May 31, 2018
Current 1-30 31-60 61 -90 > 90 TOTAL

3800 - Hanneman - 334 0.00 0.00 0.00 -10.00 0.00 -10.00

3700 - Jensen - 126 0.00 0.00 -5.05 0.00 0.00 -5,

3633 - Ginn - 223 0.00 0.00 -5.05 0.00 0.00 -5,

2340 - Herrlg - 504 0.00 0.00 -0.05 0.00 0.00 X0y

3541 - Ingram - 222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00

3809 - Andersen - 309 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 Q" 500

2708 - Cook - 843 0.00 0.00 5.76 5.95 o0 O 117

3716 - Horn - 332 {Lien 5/2018) 6.29 30.00 5.66 5.85 282.69 €> 430.49

2600 - Greenfield - 704 {Lien 5/2018) 6.39 30.00 5.76 5.95 437.10

3808 - Veirs - 523 (Lien 5/2018) 6.39 30.00 5.76 5.95 437.10

2601 - Thurston - 831 (Lian 5/2018) 8.39 30.00 576 5.95 437.10

2750 - Platt - 702 (Lien 8/2047) 34.37 0.00 33.28 34.37 3,086.03

3517 - Link - 517 (Lien 8/2017) 33.96 0.00 32.88 33.95 3,004.37
TOTAL 93.79 120.00 B4.71 87.9 7,922.75
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Last Statement: April 30, 2018

[l MIDFIRST BANK’

This Statement::\May 31, 2018
Number of Items: 14
Page 1
3801015699
S
Q°
OO
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC S
2800 STEEPLECHASE RD Q
EDMOND OK 73034 ((\O
W &
® N &
N )
\p O
N
R
3801015699/ Free Business'Checking O)\QJ
Low Balance: $51,398.19 Be inniaglﬁalance $64,808.08
Average Balance: $54,303.77 Endin ance: $53,444 .48
Interest Paid This Statement: $0.00 Total 8o. of Additions: 3
Interest Paid Year to Date: $0.00 Totel 0. of Subtractions: 12
\30
Date  Description Additions Subt, Balance| Number Dale Amount
04-30__Beginning balance ,\\}Q . $64,808.08[1072 05-03 2,600.00
05-02 #ACH W/D (N 5701200 64,106.88|1073 05-23 100.00
CITY OF EDMOND UCS DRAFT <O 5120 * _ 05-04 2,100.00
L 180501 . - 5121 05-04 500.00
05-03_Check_1072 NN £2,600.00 —61,506.88(5122 05-04 2,225.00
05-04 Check 5120 N -2,100.00 59,406.88/5123 05-08 3,699.58
05-04 Check 5127 N ~—1500.00 58,906.88|5124 05-08 510.00
05-04 Check 5122 SN -2,225.00 56,681.88|5125 05-07 301.81
05-07__Check 5125 ~J0 ~1-301.81 56,380.07|5726 __ 05-08 772.30
05-08_Check 5123 s 13,699.58 52,680.49|5127 05-24 40.00
05-08_Check 5124 X2l -510.00 52,170.49|5129 " 05-29 179.42
05-08  Check 5126 > 1-772.30 51,398.19| * Skip in check sequence
05-15_Deposit > 1,186.81 52,585.00
05-15 Deposit R ~1789:90 53,374.90
05-23_Check 1073 O ' -100.00 53,274.90
05-24_ Check 51270° 40,00 53,234.90
05-29 Deposit 389.0p. ~ 53,623.90
05-29 _Checkcb¥29 - 17942 53,444.48
[05-31 Eégg totals 2,365.71 -13,729.31 $53,444.48

I

&S

S



Account 3801015699

Image Statement
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Date 5/31/2018
I‘ e
MIDFIRST )
41291 1
! w5 (5. 1§ i 395 00 [
Stespltervicflitec o wan 387100
} %wnum"’;mm E: %

* 3001016699 ma s
130306 75558

% m

(= 1

F NI - Ve O SIoRE -
CEW BGOSR IGM-E s

up],  ommtms . e T

muc&a&lumell_muumc ::72
I m o = gary _.E’.‘L'g_ . -:-l
» B, wad Sle.ugen 15 20,0000
m‘i ot o ko I 71V ei— “bouiins B Y
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m:Edgc.duu_lcaLeE]__ S

] wrs
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e, O Headst. autreul =S Jpg, 00
(YL & Iﬂh [T so— ooveans O B
§ O ebotfid

PO01071# $I0IDETINSE  #3ADI0LEER A
C 073, Date 5/23, Amount $100.00

Check 5121, Date 54Amnt $50000

w07 KI0308T953 vIAOLD LSRRG
Check 1072, Date 5/3, Amount $2,600.00

Check 5122, Date 5/4, AMOUNt $2.295.00




Account 3801015699

Image Statement

Date 5/31/2018

: ferota Sy Tesecy & Tomn, ALLC
. Five Hursdod Ton and CI1OF

| § =wn J

R D:@_

RO512%# -.m:cawu-: -'unmu:“-
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SULedh O 111%58-1182
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I VER rErAE
RO FT

TS O Davers
Foity st DOCD
Bl Docv Duslgrs

Georvend, 0K 72034
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rO05heve $I0A0ATINSE 380404 5&a99e

Check 5127, Date 5/24, Amount $40.00

Einvey Twracy d Teson. PLLG
poswtsr T
Oulanarms oy, 0% 73151

YR pet 010437000706 B 10437 00008
#0054 Ik N1DI0CATIISE  » IR0 LG LSETTP

o ST L ETTTS
r00S5 b 26 l!!ll 1:151115-:

A »025179% ¢103087935C  PIADIOLSRSTe

.ﬁeck‘ﬁ 29, Date 5/29, Amount $179.42




3 Easy Steps to Checks outstanding Questions about Statement Errors or

Electronic Transfers?

Balance Your Check No.  Amount Please contact us within 30 days to
report any unauthorized signature on or
Account alteration of any item on your statement.
Within 60 days, please report to us any
1. other error, discrepancy, or any claim

In your checkbook, mark off
all checks that appear on your

for credit or refund.You may write or
telephone us ae: @

statement. Checks not appearing MidFirst Bank ((\
on your statement should be il hP-O- Box 7%149
recorded in the Checks Oklahoma City, OK 7314

1-888-MIDFIR
405-943-8002 (in the

Qutstanding column, area)

218-610-8002 {in ) tlsa area)
2. 602-229-8002 (i tiPhoenix area)
303-376-3800 @Ae Denver area)
Enter Your
Checkbook Balance When you re o@.athe problem or error,
please be ce to do the following;
Add any credits 'E‘ll\:ﬂ;:s name and account
made to your *Desc@® the error or the transfer of
account through you are unsure, and explain
transfers, interest, early as you can why you belicve
etc. as shown on $ ere is an error or why you need

more information.

this statement oTel! us the dollar amount of the

I suspected error.
(Be sure these items O(‘\ b
have been entered in We will investigate your complaint and
8
your checkbook) XN correct any error promptly. If we take
_A\\» more than 10 business days to do this,
subroral Y we will re-credit your account for the
ubtota \}3 amount you think is in error, so that
Subtract any RN you will have use of the money during
f < the time it takes us to complete our
account fees e investigation.
Adjusted N .
Cy* If you have arranged to have direct
Checkbaok A NN deposits made to your account at least
Balance - every 60 days from the same person or
. cgmpalny, {lou carl; call usﬁ atd one of the
3. AN above listed numbers to find out whether
> TR C)\(b\ or not the deposit has been made,
nter the ban
balance shown on 60 Questions about MidFirst ATM or
thise e e mEat ?fp Check Card Procedures? .
. You mu.r.é notlfydlus ar gnrif if ly)nou lielleve
. your card(s) and/or code has been lost
Add deposits shown (0% stolen or that someone has transferred or
in your checkbook NN may transfer money from your account
but not shown on o}’ without your permission. If you tell us
this statement Q\ of the lost or stolen card(s) and/for code
& within 112 bussines? days, you can lose no
50 if someone uses your
Subtotal %\ B P vk
) card(s) without your permission. If you
Subtract €% roral do not tell us within two business days
amouadof checks after you learn about che loss or theft
0 of your card(s) and/or code and we can
outgspriding rove we could have stopped someone
sted rom using your card(s) and or code
QB@?“ B without your permission if you had told
ank Balance us, you could lose as much as $500,
Your checkbook is in balance if To report a lost or stolen ATM or Check
fine A agrees with line B Total Card during normal business hours

call 1-888-MIDFIRST (643-3477).
After business hours, please call
1-800-236-2442.



Deposit Summary 5/18/2018 9:55 AM
Steeplechase Association, Inc,

Summary of Deposits to MidFirst Bank:Operating Account on 05/15/2018

Chk No. PmtMethod Red From Memo Amount
4549 Check 2508 - Fulton - 822 389.00%
93902 Check 3641 - Ingram - 222 385.
2035 Check 2616 - Mayleben - 148 3 281
O
Less Cash Back: (\6‘
O
Deposit Total: Q/é 1,186.81
6@
\Q’b
@)
N
o
¥
&
N\
OQ
\OQ
\}0"}
Q¥ DEPOSIT TICKET
5; &Q DESCHIFTION DOLLARS CENTS
g MIDFIRST ‘\0 GAZH -
_ Eg | BANK G H129 1
2l oy I PSR 395 00
= | NAMES, ﬁzf,{EC‘J? ﬁ oC (rC OTiER SE 55“] i1:
= EE s SUBTOTAL P 2w B
8 2 gﬂ':nﬂe‘}"%’srrsm.«)'t(m:n'ae;\\.' Fonlwsuo\‘l‘immmwu. LESSCASH o E
5 EE RECEIVED o
| AC%&?NUMBEH 0
*5Q&To 156 g, $ 11 B B!
-'aoé%a?qq 52 EO
*6\
&

Page |



Deposit Summary

Steeplechase Association, Inc.

5/18/2018 9:55 AM

Summary of Deposits to MidFirst Bank:Operating Account on 05/15/2018

Chk No. PmtMethod Red From Memo Amount
1056 Check 2600 - Wallace - 146 394.957
2987 Check 2625 - Berger - 143 394.Q';Q
Less Cash Back: ég)o
N
Deposit Total: 66\0 789.90
"OQQ/
>
<)
N
o
¥
$ DEPOSIT
TICKET
% TOT% ITEMS
)
: ] 'S
2 &+ W e ]
filE §§‘ Bl IMMEDIATE WITHDRAWAL.
A ) Q, %B 3mesm;:
L —y S %]
& 10 2| o
- 5 ol o«
5l |8 O 25 g’
| |8].|5l2 N\ 3
HEA | L ] : § RE Eu-ranenmnmm.
53|52 : elifdlajzlale|x|2|2la|s[ainsH| W RIRR scnEEvenRaR=e
UOI-o.-nn'W"’"’:'\} —lol= gscansae&GLLELELLT““BU‘”
S'I'EEPI.ECHASE ASSOCIATION INC % MIDFIRST
2800 STEEPLECHASE RD BANK
EDMOND OK 73034

S
&
&

3030879951, ™3B0OLOLSERA

XXXXXX"?&?‘D oK peboeTs

ol
1gs7e  5B-588d paNTaNiB | 10tD -*i!d“ “

EO

AGREEMINT.
3 mmmzmmwpwm.smmm

FOR AUTOMATIC PATUENTS. I MMMDMRWMMCMDFWDEPWTBUNEHWNEW“MWW
USE ROUTING NUMBER FROM Y|

Page 1



Deposit Summary 6/8/2018 9:11 AM

Steeplechase Association, Inc.
Summary of Deposits to MidFirst Bank:Operating Account on 05/29/2018

Cd— i

Chk No. PmtMethod Red From Memo Amount
3536 Check 2708 - Cook - 843 389.00\*
OQ
Less Cash Back: O((\
8°
Deposit Total: O 389.00
&
"o@
>
N
@)
N
o
¥
QOQ
R®)
gl Y DEPOSIT
€ ‘\c, TICKET
TOTAL ITEMS
W
Q
A DEPOSITS MAY NOT
X BE AVAILABLE FOR
| IMMEDIATE WITHDRAWAL.
\Qc, 35-8799/3030
5 3 k4
> 2 Q\.‘
% ] | QA
HHE N
Bl {3|8 § = N
2| |lojo u..«.,-..n.h.,.Qe:.'!e:es'.:e:aga..z;,gmh RE-ENTER GRAND TOTAL
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC 9D HBCBTAB 83 L0L RGLBAAIWB 3 LLiot @ Coo
2600 STEEPLECHASE RD ) MIDFIRST ) P
EDMOND OK 73034 BANK
(%) 1801 € Durdor, Eoment: Ckihama XXXAXXDRaep Ok psboeTs
% woew gt tzam $
Q03 ey 1¥:37 30-5003 OS\SATR i
)
N
QQ 1230308799517 3IA0LO0LSEQSN kO
mmmnm%?@m I CHECKS AND OTHEH n&mmzmc:mnmmmmmmmuﬁmmmﬂmummmmmmmm

Page |



8:16 AM Steeplechase Association, Inc.

06/1518 Reconciliation Summary
Operating Account, Period Ending 05/31/2018

May 31,18
Beginning Balance 64,808.08
Cleared Transactions *
Checks and Payments - 12 items -13,729.31 Q\
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 2,3685.71 @)
Total Cleared Transactions -11,363.60 O((\
Cleared Balance _ 53,444.48 69
Uncleared Transactions O(\
Checks and Payments - 3 items -1,412.00 6((\
Total Uncleared Transactions -1,412.00 &
Register Balance as of 05/31/2018 _ SZJﬁ
New Transactions A\
Checks and Payments - 3 items -5,111.93 \@
Total New Transactions -5,111@
N
Ending Balance O_}' 46,920.55
s
OQ
Q
\\O
P
N
Ok
K
<O
00
N\
Q-
,QO
é}(b
60
??
QQ
\Q‘b
@)
N
o
¥
Aé\
&

Page 1



8:16 AM Steeplechase Association, Inc.
06/15/18 Reconciliation Detail
Operating Account, Period Ending 05/31/2018
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 64,808.08
Cleared Transactions N
Checks and Payments - 12 items Q
Check 04/30/2018 5120 Jividen And Compan... X -2,100.00 -2,100.00 @)
Check 05/01/2018 5123 Integrity Lawns X -3,699.58 -5,799.58
Check 05/01/2018 1072 Daniel Slawson X -2,600.00 -8,399.58 O
Check 05/01/2018 5122 Dave Kennell X -2,225.00 -10,624. 5680
Check a5/01/2018 5t21 Dave Kennell X -500.00 11,1 4@‘
Check 05/02/2018 5124 Blaney Tweedy & Ti... X -510.00
Check 05/02/2018 5125 Leslie's Swimming P... X -301.81
Check 05/03/2018 Draft City of Edmond X -701.20 6
Check 05/04/2018 5126 Grooms Irrigation Co. X -772.30 Q/ -13 409 89
Check 05/15/2018 5127 Blue Door Designs X -40.00 Q@Y -13,449.89
Check 05/16/2018 1073 Oklahoma County H... X -100.00 -13,549.89
Check 0512172018 5129 AT&T X -179. 42\0 -13,729.31
Total Checks and Payments -13 729\@ -13,729.31
Deposits and Credits - 3 items @Q
Deposit 05/15/2018 X x&1789.90 789.90
Deposit 05/15/2018 X O™ 186,81 1,976.71
Deposit 05/29/2018 X ‘Q . 389.00 2,365.11
Total Deposits and Credits N 2,365.71
~N
Total Cleared Transactions OQ -11,363.60 -11,363.60
Cleared Balance OQ -11,363.60 53,444 .48
Uncleared Transactions (b’S\
Checks and Payments - 3 items .
Check 05/16/2018 1074 Oklahoma e... -150.00 -150.00
Check 05/25/2018 5130 Oklahom nty Cl... -62.00 -212.00
Check 05/29/2018 5131 Daniel on -1,200.00 -1,412.00
Total Checks and Payments S\é -1,412.00 -1,412.00
Total Uncleared Transactions QQ‘ -1,412.00 -1,412.00
Register Balance as of 05/31/2018 (\\\ -12,775.60 52,032.48
New Transactions B O
Checks and Payments - 3 Itmé’
Check 06/08/2018 0 Integrity Lawns -4,019.58 -4,019.58
Check 06113/2018Q " 5134 Blaney Tweedy & Ti... -925.00 -4,944 58
Check 06/13/2 5133 OM Mailing Service, ... -167.35 -5,111.93
Total Checks andég:nenls -5,111.93 -5,111.93
Total New Tmns&% 5,111.93 -5,111.93
Ending Balance () -17,887.53 46,920.55
N
o
¥
O

Page 4



ltil MIDFIRST BANK'

Last Statement: April 30,.2018
This Statement: May 31, 2018
Number of Items: O

Page 1
3801015680
N
e)
$

STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC O

2800 STEEPLECHASE RD (\6

EDMOND OK 73034 o)

&
0\2\ "OQ)
VD@
L) \ &
x®
WR
3801015680 (Business Money Market O,\Q
Low Balance: $82,202.12 Beginning ?nce: $82,202.12
Average Balance: $82,202.12 Ending Bakince: $82,226 49
Interest Paid This Statement: $24.37 Total of Additions: 0
Interest Paid Year to Date: $94.01 Total.\No. of Subtractions: 0
;\\O
Date  Description Additions Subt s Balance
04-30 Beginning balance i ,\$Q $82,202.12
05-31 #Interest Credit 2437 TN Z 82,226.49
{05-37_Ending totals 24.37 <O .00 $82,226.49 |
0»
Effective dates INTEREST RATE
04-30-18 ~ 0.349%
N\
N

Annual percentage yield ea@dd 0.35%

Interest-bearing days & 31

Average balance for $82,202.12

Interest earned 7 $24.37

(06
QO
O
N
o
¥
OK
&
Q@
O



3 Easy Steps to Checks outstanding Questions about Sm:cmem Errors or
Electronic Transfers?
Balance Your Check No.  Amount Please conract us within 30 days to
report any unauthorized signature on or
Account alteration of any item on your statement.
Within 60 days, please report to us any
other error, discrepancy, or any claim
1 ; pancy ,
In. s Chetkbo Dk T iNa folr c;ledlt or refund. You may write or
L telephone us at:
all checks that appear on your (@)
statement. Checks not appearing MidFirst Bank <(\
on your statement should be Okl hP'O' Bé'.x 7%11297 ; ‘fp
recorded in the Checks al-%rgg-b/il S FIRST O
Outstanding column. 405-943-8002 (in the area)
218-610-8002 (in th sa area)
2. 602-229.8002 (in g 10enix area)
E Y. 303-376-3800 ( ¢ Denver areal}
nter Your
Checkbook Balance When you reporpyfie problem or error,
please be c%&\ to do the following:
Add any credits OS:::I bl:!S name and account
made to your *Descrgpsthe error or the transfer of
account through whi@h you are unsure, and explain
transfers, interest, carly as you can why you believe
etc. as shown on Quhere is an error or why you need
it Ny $ more information.
$ *Tell us t}&e dollar amount of the
= suspected error.
{Be sure these items O‘r\\
have been entered in Q We will investigate your clom flaint al?d
our checkbook X0) correct any error promptly. lf we take
J ) “\\. more than 10 busIIJness days to do this,
Subtotal g 00 we will re-credit your account for the
ubtota AN\ amount you think is in error, so rhat

Subtract any

you will have use of the money during

f Q the time it takes us to complete our
account iees LA investigation.
. AN 2
éﬁ]“fgd k Cae If you have arranged to have direct
(e b \(\" deposits made to your account at least
Balance every 60 days from the same person or
O company, you can call us at one of the
3. ’\‘,‘O above listed numbers to find our whether
= T C)\(b or not the deposit has been made.
nter the bank
balance shown on ) QUQSﬁUl’lS about MidFirst ATM or

this starement

Add deposits shown
in your checkbook

but not shown on _ oV

this statement @Q\
Subtotal o)\g

Subtract @ total
amoupdof checks
out ing

Check Card Procedures?
You must notify us ar once if you believe
your card(s} and/or code has been lost,
stolen or that someone has transferred or
may transfer money from your account
without your permission. If you teli us
of the lost or stolen card(s) and/or code
within 2 business days, you can lose no
more than $50 if someone uses your
card(s) without your permission. If you
do nor tell us within two business days
after you learn about the loss or theft
of your card(s) and/or code and we can
rove we could have stopped someone
rom using your card(s} and or code
without your permission if you had told

@ﬁxstcd
Q ank Balance

Your checkbook is in balance if
line A agrees with line B,

us, you could lose as much as $500.

To report a lost or stolen ATM or Check
Card during normal business hours

call 1-888-MIDFIRST (643-3477),
After business hours, please call
1-800-234-2442,

Total




11:39 AM Steeplechase Association, Inc.

06/13/18 Reconciliation Summary
Rainy Day, Period Ending 05/31/2018

May 31, 18

Beginning Balance 8220212

Cleared Transactio

;epo;rltsn:ndtli.':rzzlts -1 item 24.37 Q\*

Total Cleared Transactions 24.37 ((\O
Cleared Balance 82,226.49 00
Reglster Balance as of 05/31/2018 82,226.49 (\6'
Ending Bzalance 82,226.49 6\0

O
&
9
o
\Q
O
N
o
)
%)
&
N
QOQ
;\\O
P
N
S
K
)
&
Q\
,‘QO
é}(b
60
S
v
%®
O
o\
@)
N
o
¥
S
D
&

Page 1



11:39 AM Steeplechase Association, Inc.,

06/13/18 Reconciliation Detail
Rainy Day, Period Ending 05/31/2018

Type Date Num Name ﬂ Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 82,202.12
Cleared Transactions *
Deposits and Cradits - 1 item Q\
Depaosit 05/31/2018 X 24,37 24.37 (@)
Total Deposits and Credits 24.37 24.37 O((\
Total Cleared Transactions 24.37 24.;(9
7
Cleared Balance 24,37 82.3—2’5}9
Register Balance as of 05/31/2018 24.37 E }@25.49
A4
Ending Balance 24.37 g 82,226.49
&
K
N
R
¥

Qo‘\
1
X4
N
Ok
R
O
<&
;@Q
P
X
S
v
o
&>
S8
O
\@
R
¥
S
&
R
O

Page 1



Welcome Home Management
P.0. Box 1044
Oklahoma City, OK 73101-1044 \ﬁ
Tel: 405.231.2119 Fax: 405.231.2110 OQ
www.WelcomeHomeQOk.com ((\
o)

Homeowner Update & Acknowledgment Form e}o

Notice to New Homeowners. This home is a part of the Steeplechase Association, Inc. which q

mandatory association. Please complete form and submit to our office. A complete co the

Association governing documents can be found on our website under the HOA tab. Please be&are that

it is your responsibility to contact the Management Company with your new phone numbe@so we may
O

keep you updated.
N
Primary Owner Information ®®

Address: 3‘!’35 zl-/f/ b;:wu,{ \A‘%

\

Owner (s) Names: bﬁlf;b é'r SN e 1;5' i e -\$

r \\
- )
Email Address:é/dr/én’ é}ﬂl 4&0: ot - o(\
X

Home #._703-372- 7707 Cell #: 2&?";@02 'l Work #;
Tenants (List each occupant residing at the EI‘OE@‘O} optional}.
AN

Name ) Aga . O Relationship
(Goge Hesse Q}Q /2 Son
W flewte ,5\,\0 9 sonJ

N
oY

9
What is the best way t@cb you? Additional information you would like noted?

%
1 /D
Cma e 0L Shove .
U‘ [
o :
I, W/% Wﬂ/ﬁ &ff , homeowner for the property listed above, understand notice of
the tory homeowners association and property restrictions. | understand any special assessments
a c@ied with the home owners association. | understand the due schedule and where to direct any
(ﬁstions oncerns.

Qﬁﬁovwner: %’U’j/‘-) 6@*‘ Date: 5://57//#
{o ' 7’ oure_ SIS L7

¢



Welcome Home Management

P.O. Box 1044
Oklahoma City, OK 73101-1044 \*
Tel: 405.231.2119 Fax: 405.231.2110 OQ
www.WelcomeHomeOk.com ((\
00
Homeowner Update & Acknowledgment Form e}
N
Notice to New Homeowners. This home is a part of the Steeplechase Association, Inc. whi a
mandatory association. Please complete form and submit to our office. A complete ¢ f the

Association governing documents can be found on our website under the HOA tab. Please @ware that
it is your responsibility to contact the Management Company with your new phone nua(@s, 50 we may

keep you updated. N
Primary Owner Information \@Q

)
Address; BT 206 EQucs*re(QN T
Owner (s) Names: TJoS (A0 k Clis¢A Q—lﬁw
Email Address: !LDQMU/lﬁY'\dCHQC@.@ f’\WWb\Q‘COM

CRIA
Home #: Cell # _H%\\G%' AUe™ work#:
Tenants {List each occupant residing at the grgiﬂg - optional).
®)

p\

Name A@. Relationship

,QO
c}
)
%6

What is the best way td reach you? Additional information you would like noted?

o
\Q‘b

h %&P% \TNEE- , homeowner for the property listed above, understand notice of

thﬁa ndatory homeowners association and property restrictions. | understand any special assessments
agyvbciated with the home owners association. | understand the due schedule and where to direct any
{\ﬁ;uestlons or concerns.

Q\OQ Owner: 1 . D" : pate__ 5.24./8

Owner: W Date: 5 !?’b{l (%




Fulton paid. | have not yet seen a check from Ingram- I'll check back with her.

Also- | mailed a check for $2600 yesterday to Daniel Slawson for staining our two pedestrian bridges.

S

Thanks Karil

anks Kari 00((\

O(\é
i <&
Valerie Q/é
5
>
oS
O
\@
o
¥
§ ‘
D
Qo‘\
O
2
N
O
N
\O
\00 ’
%O(\
&°
O
v
2
o
AN
O
\@
R
¥
S
&

&

o
QC
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STEEPLECHASE ASSUCIATION INU
Jividen And Company, P.L.L.C.

Operating Account Inv #6320

4/30/2018

0120

2,100.00



4

Jividen And Company, P.L.L.C. Invoice
P. O. Box 6651
Edmond, Oklahoma 73083 — o=t
Professional Land Surveyors 32112018 6320
WD
S
Bill To <
Steeplechase Association, Inc. C)O
Tony Guinn 6'
2800 Steeplechase Road O(\
Edmond, Qklahoma 73034 6@
%Q)
o
)
Q¥
A
Job. No. q Project
ob. No C\Q erms rojec
113-18.0} \ * [ue on receipt
Hours Description @ Hourly Rate Amount
Boundary Survey for detention Pond Lot B, Steeplechase 2nd)> 2,100.00 2,100.00
Addition, Lot 13, Block 13, Steeplechase 1st Addition, L . 5,
and 6, Block 2, Steeplechase 8th Addition, Oklahomg@uy.
Oklahoma, March 16, 2018 70)
‘\\0
Steeplechase Addition, Oklahoma County, oma
O
00
N\
“
,‘QO
X
I \"
&
o6 -
Q@ p LY 6 \g—p_'_ - -
O B, O ) M=
g o
%\.
Thank yc@br your business. Total
ota
36 52,100.00
&0691‘1:2 charge of | 1/2 percent of balance may be applied after invoice duc date. Paymen ts/Credits 5000
Balance Due $2.100.00

Phone #

Fax#

(403) 278-7839

(405) 478-3272




Jividen
And

Company

Tel: (405) 276-7839
Fax: (405) 478-3272 @

April 19, 2018 6'0

Steeplechase Association, Inc. &
Tony Guinn Q/é
2800 Steeplechase Road %)
Edmond, Oklahoma 73034

Re: Boundary Survey for ®®
Detention Pond Lot B, Steeplechase 2" AdditiGy;
Lot 13, Block 13, Steeplechase 1% Addition, ah
Lots 4-6, Block 2, Steeplechase 8" Additigs
Oklahoma County, Oklahoma Q
Project No. 113-18.01 o)
.\OQ
&
R
K
<O
Please see the enclosed documez\tgfor the above referenced project.
A\

Dear Tony,

“

Three (3) coptes of Boundary Survey for each lot
One (1) cq’of Invoice #5320

P

It is a pleasure é@?ging with you and if you have any questions please feel free to call

me. Qo3
o

Sincer%g
(%) .
s\é 04%

eourtney Ramirez

e(\A.Jivlden And Company

&S

Member of Oklahoma Society of Land Surveyors
P.O. Box 6651
Edmond, OK 73083



Kari Hague

From: Valerie Stephenson <valkstephenson@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 26, 2018 1:04 PM

To: Kari Hague

Subject: Re: Reimbursement and Invoice Payment AN

Attachments: Jividen Invoice April 2018.pdf ((\QQ
OO

Hello! O

I'm sarry | never got back to you on this. Going through emails and trying to catch up on things | miss day!

Check 1067: $6192.99 Pool Furniture 9

Check 1068: $251.90 Easter Party Reimbursement (I may have already send this to you) ‘(\(b

Check 1069: $179.13 Pond Repairs Reimbursement to tony { may have already sent this t %’)

Check 1070: $5611.86 to Rex Playground for new swing set installed- Like under Groun@Q{epair- I just sent this check
this week X

Check 1071: 52600 to Daniel Slawson for some bridge repair work- Grounds Repai -O«? am sending this check today

I have also an invoice that needs to be paid at your earliest convenience. It cﬁn be categorized as a legal expense- for

the survey of our common grounds. OQ
o)
Thanks so much! N\
Valerie Stephenson . 0(0
N
S
K
)
&
Q\
,‘QO
é}(b
60
<
v
%@
o
QO
O
N
X
¥
S
D
&




STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC 9121

Dave Kennell 5/1/12018
500.00
W
OQ
006\
&
©)
&
Operating Account Pool Opening ,b%g 500.00
)
N
D o
¥
&
N\
QOQ
;QO
P
N
3
K
)
&
Q‘s
,‘QO
c‘){b
90
<)
v
%Q
Q
QO
O
N
o
¥
S
S
%)
R



Dave Kennell I NVO I C E

505 Candlewood Dr
Edmond, Ok. 73034

Bill To: Invoice# 60
Steeple Chase HOA Invoice Date  4/1 5/2016(\
Edmond, OK §\
Due Date 4/2@ 8
%0
&

QN

DESCHnUoTMEENE DI

Pool Opening 1 $(.>5)0
N
(\Sﬁb total
)
S
>
Y
N Total
>
Notes KQ
Drain, power wash pool, refill pools, clean pool furniture
00
N\
;\30
c‘)\’b
Terms and Condition@%o
%~

Please make scehgé% payable to Dave Kennell

$500.00

Please c ct me directly if there are any questions regarding this invoice. My cell is

405-2 144205
o)
S

P
AN
]
[
BY

& ¢ PANT
BAY 01 2018 S
Do 5 B

Powered by Be ‘Invoice



Kari HaEue

From: Valerie Stephenson <valkstephenson@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 1, 2018 11:19 AM
To: Kari Hague
Subject: Invoices for Payment \*
Attachments: 05-2018 DavidKennel Pool Opening.pdf; 04-2018 Integrity lawns.pdf; 05-2018 ()Q
DavidKennel May Invoice.pdf ((\
O
é.
Hi Kari, O(\

Can you please process the attached invoices for payment at your earliest convenience? They are éﬁmved. Woere you

able to pay the Jividen invoice this week? &)
&
Thank you so much, \@0
o
Valerie Stephenson \®
%)
&
N
QOQ
;\\O
P
N
Ok
K
)
&
Q\
,‘QO
é}(b
60
)
v~
%Q
o
o\
@)
N
o
¥
S
&
Q@
\O



STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC

.Dave Kenneli

Operating Account May 2018

N>
;\\o(\
o
o
S
v
e
>
N
S
N2
R
0.3@
S
D
%)

5/1/2018

&
@)

N

R

2122

2,225.00

2,225.00



Dave Kennell

505 Candlewoocd Dr
Edmond, Ok. 73034

Bill To:

Steeple Chase HOA
Edmond, OK

May 8-14

May 15-21

May 22-28 0’0

May 29-31 Q\‘f

MNotes

May 2018

v/

Z)
%\
Téms and Conditions

N

%2
)

Please make check payable to Dave Kennell

INVOICE

Invoice# O
. o
Invoice Date  4/15/2018C

%
Due Date 5/; 39\.}

o

$%h 500.00
1$$ 500 500.00
1 500 500.00

* OQ

1 500 500.00
3 75 225.00
Sub total 2225.00

Total $2225.00

PARD
e =

MEY 91 201 "’Eﬁ"‘
-}i.v A R7i01
B CL& S170-

Please contact me directly if there are any questions regarding this invoice. My cell is

405-210-4205

rawcred b, B Invoice



Kari Hague

From: Valerie Stephenson <valkstephenson@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 1, 2018 11:19 AM
To: Kari Hague
Subject: Invoices for Payment
Attachments: 05-2018 DavidKennel Pool Opening.pdf; 04-2018 Integrity lawns.pdf; 05-2018 Q\*
DavidKennel May Invoice.pdf ((\O
S
Hi Kari, :
)
Can you please process the attached invoices for payment at your earliest convenience? They are ap, d. Were you
able to pay the Jividen invoice this week? e{/
9
Thank you so much, c‘)Q(b
N
Valerie Stephenson @Q
¥
QOQ
;\\O
P
AN
NS
=
K
)
00
N\
oo
,QO
é}(b
60
W
%Q
\Q‘b
O
N
o
¥
S
&
©



STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC 5123

Integrity Lawns 5/1/2018

3,679.58

20.00

D
S
006\
&
O
&
Operating Account April %® 3,699.58
é{b
N
D R
¥
&
N
QOQ
;QO
P
N
S
K
)
&
Q‘\
,‘QO
c‘){b
%O
<
e
%Q
o
Q0
@)
N
o
¥
S
o
%)
R
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Kari Hague

From: Valerie Stephenson <valkstephenson@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 1, 2018 11:19 AM
To: Kari Hague
Subject: Invoices for Payment \ﬁ
Attachments: 05-2018 DavidKennel Pool Opening.pdf; 04-2018 Integrity lawns.pdf; 05-2018 OQ
DavidKennel May Invoice.pdf ((\
S
Hi Kari, ((\O(\
Can you please process the attached invoices for payment at your earliest convenience? They are ?ﬁved. Were you
able to pay the Jividen invoice this week? (06
N
Thank you so much, \®
Valerie Stephenson %\'@@

QOQ
;\\O
P2
N
O
K
\O
\00’
&
c‘){b
60
@)
v
%6
>
A\
(@)
\@
o
¥
S
Q
Q(\



STEEPLECHASE ASSOCGIATION INC
' Blaney Tweedy & Tipton, PLLC

Operating Account

10437-000200M - Link
10437-000300M - Platt

Acct #10437-000200M & 10437-000300M

o
51212018
125.00
385.00
N
OQ
006\
&
o
L
&
(%) 510.00
Q@
S
\@
Q



BLANEY TWEEDY & TIPTON, PLLC
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
P.O. BOX 657
1250 CITY PLACE
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73101
FEDERAL ID # 27-1924701
PHONE (405) 235-8445
FAX (405) 236-3410

Pagg: 1
STEEPLECHASE HOA 04/ 18
600 N. DEWEY AVE., SUITE 200 ACCOUNT NO:  10437<000300M
P.O. BOX 1044 STATEMENT NO: o 1
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73101 6‘0
ATTN: WELCOME HOME MANAGEMENT SERVICES ((\O(\
STEEPLECHASE HOA V. PLATT (O@Q/
@
O
N
&
XS
&
\$$ Hours
03/13/2018 Prepare Alias Summons; file with court OQ 0.50
03/26/2018 Prepare Default Judgment regarding Melvin Platt '\OQ 0.80
For Current Services Rendered > 130 325.00
‘\\0
03/14/2018 Oklahoma County Court Clerk Cost to issue Alia mmons 10.00
03/28/2018 Gotchai - Process Service &Q 50.00
Total Advances ) 60.00
Total Current Work \Qo 385.00
“
<
Balance Due é}(b $385.00
60
W
%

&
é\’b m PPAH D -

@@Q\"’ MAY 02208 < -
o B (€7 5)0y B



BLANEY TWEEDY & TIPTON, PLLC
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
P.O. BOX 657
1250 CITY PLACE
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73101
FEDERAL ID # 27-1924701
PHONE (405) 235-8445
FAX (405) 236-3410

P 1
STEEPLECHASE HOA 04&% 18
600 N. DEWEY AVE., SUITE 200 ACCOUNT NO: 1043 200M
P.O. BOX 1044 STATEMENT NO: o 1
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73101 e}(’)
ATTN: WELCOME HOME MANAGEMENT SERVICES O(\
&
STEEPLECHASE HOA V. LINK @Q
@
@)
N
o
\@
©
$$
\g Hours
03/08/2018 Receive and review emails from clients; Respond to same. Q E
For Current Services Rendered OQO 0.50 125.00
Total Current Work fé\'\ 125.00
°\\0
3
Balance Due &Q $125.0C
)
\°°
Q\
,‘QO
c‘){b
(.OO
)
v
%Q
@
QO
@) P
(%) —
%\@ i ‘? MAY 02 2018 ﬁ;
S\
@) ] 4 < —
@(\A BY'!—CLL_- A -



Kari Hague

From: Tony Guinn <k_tguinn@cox.net>
Sent: Tuesday, May 1, 2018 8:54 PM
To: Kari Hague; 'Valerie Stephenson'
Subject: RE: Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Device \ﬁ
S
Q
Yes, these are approved for payment. 00
Thank you, ((\O(\
—-—-Qriginal Message-—--- Q/é
From: Kari Hague [mailto:Accounting@welcomehomeok.com] "00
Sent: Tuesday, May 1, 2018 8:36 AM Q(b
To: Valerie Stephenson; Tony Guinn \60
Subject: FW: Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction Device @Q
)

Can | get approval to pay these 2 invoices from Justin, %

Kari Hague | Executive Assistant N\
Welcome Home Management Services | ERA Courtyard Real Estate Q
5900 Mosteller Drive, Suite 1, Oklahoma City, OK 73112 O 405.231.2]&9 F
405.231.2110 WelcomeHomeOK.com | ERACourtyardOK.com (5‘\\0
----Original Message--— \\0
From: scanner@welcomehomeok.com <whokscanner@gpiail.com> On Behalf Of scanner@welcomehomeok.com
Sent: Tuesday, May 1, 2018 7:30 AM O&

To: Kari Hague <Accounting@weIcomehomeok.com;\
Subject: Scanned from a Xerox Multifunction D«& ’

Q\
&
Please open the attached document@as scanned and sent to you using a Xerox Multifunction Device.

<
Attachment File Type: pdf, Multﬁ’age
QQ

Multifunction Printer Loce&n:
Device Name: XRX9C9a§€6B7CE7

@Q’Q

\
For more in o¢ﬁation on Xerox products and solutions, please visit
https://url@hailprotection.link/?aCOPL_LRzGc8nbFVRXQDHw-OIEMAOL7NulNjcO5yy

NM;QQ{\A
QC



%
««\o
.
%
@
%
Vo
Se
%
S
o
S
¢
0.
2
2
%
%
%
g\\@o
7
X \Q
\VQ.\
Q. ®
%
7.
¢
1L8°10¢E 8202255 vOQONmom«@ 0}snd unodoy Bunesadg
/-
X OOGJ
XY
A
O
S
%
S
0"
S
'
&
Y0
%,
ZL 691 8208-100-69Z# Au| o
ve'8l L66.2-L00-69C# AU (0] 2,
ca'elLlL 62.2-100-69¢# AU| O\

BLOZ/2/S sa|ddng 004 Builiuimg s a1s97

Lot N ol



INVOICE

WIREMING
AE %ME gw ?§ OéTgUPPHESt Invoice Date 04/28/2018

MM"J Invoice Number  269-001-7779
REMIT TO: LESLIE'S POOLMART, INC.
PO BOX 501152 Due Date 05/28/2018
Saint Louig, MO 63150-1162 ﬁ
500 55370 RN
T113111FE11311608A0KLY
SOLD TO: SHIP TO: ) QO
Customer Number  305700015522078 Customer Number S05700015522078 (\0‘
STEZPLECHASE ASSOCIATIGN INC STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC @O
FO BOX 1044 PO BOX 1044 Q/é
OKLAHOMA CITY, 0K 731011044 OKLAHOMA CITY,0K 73101-1044 (%)
ATTENTION:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ATTENTION:ACCOUNTS PAYAab@
TRANEH REG# CUSTOMER FO# SALESPERSON é@gE#
7779 1 Josepn H $ 259 EDMOND, OK #269
Line Trans Type Itam Dascription 0'6\‘ Price  Sales Tax ExtAmt
001 SALE 14250 KIT CHLOR 4x1 (DEF 10-12.5%) \\O\ $17.59 $1.45 $19.04
002 SALE 14571 HiT12% PP PLUS(1ZX1#) \\C)(b 1 $63.69 $5.25 $68.94
603 SALE 64500 DK GSKT AP LIGHT LENS G176)° 2 $11.95 $1.97 $25.87
<
R\ SUB TOTAL: $105.18
O SALES TAX: $8.67
N\
Qs TOTAL: $113.85
)
(5\'\ REGISTER PAID AMOUNT: $0.00
A/R CHARGE AMOUNT: $113.85
whdshpyl 1o o] it
PLEASE PAY AMOURT D@RGM THIS INVOICE AMOUNT DUE: $113.85
BiaKES Uz e
PICKES UF 57 dzod (b SIGNATURE: 7
S
N
o
%\0 “Terms and Conditions:1 1/2% per month on all overdue invoices will be charged,
*o‘\
Loy I !
& ol
Q 3

P% MAY g?. 7018 }L
B3 > 5100

288-001.7779 View our return policy at http:ﬂwww.leslIespooI.comlourretumpollcy.htm



CEESLIES .
i S Iz

REMT TO: LESLIE 8 P30LMART, NG
FO BOX 504182
Saint Louis, MO 63150-1162
{602) 366-3789

INVOICE
rvzice Dats -l E
Invsice Numbs:s  223-001-7991
’ Due Date 05/30/2018

PR

T

T Z111FE11311GREAAOKNM

SOoLD 7O SHIP TO:
Customer Number S0S7C00#=5520 ~¢ Customer Number S03700015522078 (\0
STESFLECHASE ASSOCIATION ito STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC Q
PO BOX 1544 PO BOX 1044 Q,b
OHLAHOMA CITY, 0K 73101-1024 OKLAHOMA CITV,0K 73104-1044
ATTENTHOM ACCOUNTS EAVASLS ATTENTION:ACCOUNTS PAYA%@'
o
'\
TRANS® FEGH CUSTCMER POR SALESPERSON G&&E#
7991 1 Joszph H $$ '269 EDMOND, OK #24:
Linz Trans Type kem Description Qg\ Price  Sales Tax ExtAm!
001 SALE 54050 DK BULB LOW 330W 12V REcL O 1 $16.85  $13¢9 $18.24
240 &S
<=
\(}\ SUB TOTAL: $15 85
Q\‘r SALES TAX: 51 3¢
O TOTAL: 51824 |
QO‘ REGISTER PAID AMOUNT: $0.00
N AR CHARGE AMOUNT: 518.24
“***PLEASE PAY AMOUNT DUE FRog\é\ S INVOIGE=* " AMOUNT DUE: $18.24
<<>
0 :
RICKED UP 8Y: dzvd O SIGNATURE: ' ' _
?3 [ ot |
%@
(})Q(brerms and Condittens:1 1/2% pzr month on all overdue invoices will be chargsad.
N
R |
@ e N
X P
@)
o A Ay 07 208
%) i
Q‘OQ B CB> 512 S

288-001-7591 Visw our return policy 2t ntto: v ‘.-,.Iesliespool.comlourreturnpolicy.hlm



D

T,
T P INVOICE
LT g L& SWIMMING
Tl SR 3 EL OB POOL SUPFLIEES. Invoice Date 05/01/2018
W Invoice Number  269-001-8078
REMIT TO: - SQLIES N
’ t=shEsS P O’”;) WART, ING Due Date 05/31/2018
Zslnt Louls OB°1501=52 TEFTE ,:
LTI ———
] 1 1 |
T113111FE1131 1GRNSADKPE (‘Q
isoLn T | | sHIP TO: O
| Cusioirer Numbar  S05700012323372 | Customer Number S05700015522078 (\0'
| STEZFLECHASE AS30CIATION INC | | STSEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC @O
P0 BIYN 1544 : | PO BOX 1044 Q/b
CKLABGMA CiTY OK 73101-1044 i l OKLAHOMA CITY,0K 73101-1044 %Q
I ATTENTION:ACCOUNTS PAYABLE i | ATTENTION:ACCOUNTS PAYAB&\Q
6’\}
O
'\
TRANSE  REGH CUSTOMER PC2 SALEZSERSON S\'@%E#
2078 1 Joseph H $$ 269 EDMOND, OK #2689
Line Trans Tvpe  Itam Description Q'B(\ Price Sales Tax Ext.Amt
001 SALE 12064  1SO 40% CHLOR BRI 1E X $146.99  $12.13 $159.12
00z SALE 58926 POOL & SPALUBZ 307 P $9.79 50.81 310.60
o>
Q\) SUB TOTAL: $156.78
\é SALES TAX: $12.94
<% TOTAL: $169.72
<
Qo REGISTER PAID AMOUNT: $0.00
O AR CHARGE AMOUNT: $169.72
“ELEASE PAY AYOUNT DUE FO%@« THIS INVOICE ARMOUNT.DUE: TR
9
EICKED UF 8Y: devid ?3 SIGNATURE: W /
0%6 3 / E,VJ?‘-(/VJ
&
Q\@ *Terms and Conditions:1 /2% par month on all overdue invoices will be charged.
i
6\ ot N
'S Ptlu ;
Q 201R
K 4" Ao
< B2 0 5155
BY: ——=-

3589-041-3078

View our return peliey a http:.f!muw.ieslIespooI.comiourreturnpolicy.htm



Kari Hague

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Hi!

Valerie Stephenson <valkstephenson@gmail.com>
Wednesday, May 2, 2018 12:48 PM

Kari Hague
Re: Fulton paid \ﬁ
Leslie’s Pool Supplies 7779.pdf; Leslie's Pool Supplies 7991.pdf; Leslie's Pool Supplies OQ
8078.pdf; Copy of Fulton Check.pdf ((\
O
)

<

| have attached a copy of the Fulton check. The only wrote it for $389. Frustrating. I'll deposit it thi@?ek. And yes- the
board wants to move forward on the lien filing process for any who have not yet paid. | have rea out to Ingram
again but haven't heard back. If anyone else pays I'll let you know asap! C\)Q

| have also attached three Leslie's pool supplies invoices for payment at your convenien%Q hanks!

N\
On Wed, May 2, 2018 at 12:19 PM, Kari Hague <Accounting@welcomehomeok.co Bwrote:

Did fulton pay $394.95?

2

R

Drury calied American Home 4 Rent in hopes of getting that %@

QOQ

;\\O
N
<§Q
There is a hand ful! of people left, do you want us &:ﬁart preparing for the Lien process?
N\
oo
O

N\
Kari Hague | Executive Assistant c‘)\(b

Welcome Home Management %fm

60
tes | ERA Courtyard Real Estate

%)
5900 Mosteller Drive, Sui;%cp, Oklahoma City, OK 73112

0405.231.2119 |

a&c.’zal.zno

WelcomeHoqg&.com | ERACourtyardOK.com

S

&

F@: Valerie Stephenson <valkstephenson@gmail.com>
nt: Wednesday, May 2, 2018 10:04 AM

To: Kari Hague
Subject: Fulton paid

<Accountin,

welcomehomeok.com>




T 5126

EOMOND, OXLAHOMA,

Www.imidfirst.com 29-8799/3030
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIJATION INC 38
2800 STEEPLECHASE RD L
EDMOND OK 73034 5/4/2018
PAY TOTHE  Grooms Irrigation Co. | $ 772.30
ORDER OF

Seven Hundred Seanty_Two and 30’1 00t“mtﬂ*ﬁﬁ**ﬁ**i*titttttt*tttti“*ttti*ﬁ*t*ﬂ*ﬁiti!tittitﬁit*t**ﬁtt*t*t*t***iﬁil

D%@.%f

Grooms Irrigation Co.

PO Box 3850 06\
Edmond, OK 73083 8
" &
MEMO L EVAVIES . £\ L
Inv #87495 & B7775 Y AWED‘%%‘Q@
PO0S 2B 123030879595k w3801015699 %0
spuscmse ASSOCIATION INC N 5126
Grooms Irrigation Co. /2018
Inv #87495 %\Q 242.75
Inv #87775 $ X 529.55

QOQ
;\\O
P
N
3
K
)
&
Operating Account  Inv #87495 & 8773 772.30
\
OC)
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC %"O 5126
Grooms Irrigation Co. _ X~ 5/4/2018
9 Inv #87495 242.75
\0’0 Inv #87775 529.55
@)
N
o
¥
S
&
Q@
Q€

Operating Account Inv #87495 & 87775 772,30



-—"'-’-—.

Grooms Irrigation Co.
PO Box 3850
Edmand, OI{ 73083

405.348.2557

£aiL10

Steeplechase HOA
2800 Steepiechase Rd
Edmond, OK 73034

LDATE

4/26/2018

Invoice

1 IINVOICE #1%

87775
N
OQ
006\
6 R

9 .
C\)Q(b { Due Date ¢
-Al Maior Cradit Cards Acecantad TEET T
- : Q\® 4/26/2018
 DESCRIPTION: i : Sl e QTY |, §:,ggA_T;__ . _AMOUNT
ATTN: Tony Guinn
&
Labor Charge: Repaired Sprinkler System per Tanner Grooms estimate &4 95.00 380.00
1" PVC Pipe OQ 30 0.50 15.00
Rotors . (bﬁ\ 2 20.00 40.00
3/4" Poly Fittings > 3 223 ns
172" PVC Fittings : \(;\\0 i & 125 7.50
, Poly Pipe Q\‘r . 15 0.4 615
1" PVC Fittings o ! 5 250 1250 |
3/4" Pressure Relief Valve Of\ i 1 1070 1070 |
Valve Locate Tool Usage Fee \(\ } 1 3500 35.00 l
Wire Muts S . 4 2313 932 i
% ]
N ' :
Serviced: 04/25/18 & [
o)
%g gt i
| have attached a copy of Inv#?ms)s for Services on 03/22/18 & ‘ | |
03/29/18, < @ ,
> WS e
TOTAL now due: $772 P
\@ e oy 18 Ty
S A el ©
N é i
Q(\ |
S é
Thank you for your business. ) - 0
We appreciate your prompt paymant. CLLELEIR T 852955 |

(. Irrigation - Landscape - Hardscapes - Lighting - Drainage (5

—



Grooms irrigation Co.
PO Box 3850
Edmond, O 73083

405.348,2557

Invoice

i d7~‘f'lh§.:-. v

g PE T INVOICE#
3/30/2018

Al Major Credit Cards Acceptad

[ |

DESCRIPTION 7,
Pegussted by Tony Guinn

L zbor Charge to pull out the FVE &75
under the PVB

1 Bag of Concrete

anchots

Tced: D3/22/18 and 03/29/18

tacl on Fab. 28th. Qur terms are "Due an receipt“\(\
o2 now due: $541.50

S . O °
EFV WO N
OC)
S
<
?\
QQ
o

| QO
! ®§ i Bkl M
{ %\Q)
&

QQ’(\
QO parce
Q Thank vcu for your busin2ss.

We appleciale vour prompt paymant.

G

2-podrthe bus

=or your Canvenience | have attached a copy of Inv# 8*&3 for service

87495
= D
O(\
006\
&
@)
&
e bate |
c‘)(\ 3/30/2018
QTY RATE Q\Q’ AMOUNT
Q&
¥
~o= oo crete pad 23 $$ 8500 237.50
K\ .
| OQ' 525 525 |
Q3 0.00 0.00
,-'\\O
2
N .
\SQ j i ;
KQ | 1|
=

=

_PAID
=

'@: [4AY ;4 2%13 ;
B g g, &

_

$24275 |

Balance Due ‘

irrigation - Landscape - Hardscapes - Lighting - Drainage (G



Kari Hague

From: Valerie Stephenson <valkstephenson@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, May 3, 2018 9:11 PM
To: Kari Hague
Subject: Fwd: Grooms Invoices \ﬁ
Attachments: 04-2018 Grooms Irrigation.pdf; 05-2018 Groom:s Irrigation.pdf 0Q
O((\
Hi Karil eyo
)
Please pay the two attached invoices for Grooms irrigation at your earliest convenience! Thank you vg\%uch!
Valerie roe'
@
O
N
R
)
©
$$
QOQ
;\\O
P
AN
S
K
)
00
N\
oo
\}O
é}(b
60
W
%6
\Q‘b
O
N
o
)
9
AO
&
&



— —— e | —

MIDFIRST BANK 5 1 27

EDMOND, OKLAHOMA

wwrw rnidfirst.
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC ) S
2800 STEEPLECHASE RD @EHESK AR
EDMOND OK 73034
5/15/2018
PAY TO THE i -
ORDER OF Blue Door Designs | $ 40.00
Forty and 00’1 00*'*Q****ﬂ“**’-**ﬂ"***ﬁ*****ﬁ****ﬁ***ﬂ**ﬂ**ﬁ*ﬁﬁ**ﬁt*ﬁt*tt“ti“ii*i.itﬁ*t.*t.iiiti'it'tﬁtttﬁi"'*“tti.‘"t-*i G
DOE#S%

Blue Door Designs
2212 Windsong
Edmond, OK 73034

MEMO

Inv#51118

mO0DS &7 13030879960 3800 L5EQG ’b%

e P R L G T T M T R Y ] 3 ik
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC Q\e 5127
Blue Door Designs \Qgh 5/2018
Inv #51118 - May 40.00
&
N\
QOQ
;QO
P
AN
%
K
)
&
. O N
Operating Account Inv #51118 @Q 40.00
S
9
v
%Q
>
QO
O
N
&
%\.



@C“@ Door @@% N

2212 Windsong
Edmond, OK 73634 ((\
405.255.1774 00
www.blue-door-designs.com 6¢
fihinton1@gmail.com
E@°
9
S May 13, 2018
N
@Q Invoice # 51118

Valerie Stephenson %\,@
Steeplechase Assoc., Inc. $ 5
2800 Steeplechase Road $
Edmond, OK 73034 \$

SERVICE CHARGE

>

e O&Q 40.00

May 2018 monthly website administration charg
www.steeplechaseedmond.com

Steeplechase Association, Inc.

Includes minor changes up to one hour of wk&

\}O
c‘){b
6U

TOTAL DUE ?? $40.00

fz?o’
Thank you for your siness|
Julie Hinton @Q
405-255
'3 A '

& B Vi
Q\O D



Kari Hague

From: Valerie Stephenson <valkstephenson@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 1:56 PM

To: Kari Hague

Subject: Fwd: Steeplechase Website Billing \ﬁ
Attachments: 2018_11May_|nvoice_Steeplechase.pdf; ATTO0001.htm OQ

Please pay at your earliest convenience, e}

Valerie O(\
Sent from my iPhone Q)Q/

Begin forwarded message: sQ(b
O

From: "Julie - Gmail Account” <jjhintonl@gmail.com> Q\®
Date: May 11, 2018 at 9:21:18 AM CDT &
To: <valkstephenson@gmail.com> S
Subject: Steeplechase Website Billing $$ ‘

Hi Valari, Q
Here is the billing for website maintenance for May. O
Thank you! ;\\OQ
Julie Hinton >



MIDFIRST BANK 51 28
S it o 29.8799/3030
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC B
2800 STEEPLECHASE RD deHECK
EDMOND OK 73034 51502018
| $ **167.35

PAY TOTHE DM Mailing Service, Inc.
ORDER OF
One Hundred Sixty_seven and 35’1 O0*titttttttttittittiittiit“it'iii*-titttttﬁttitttttttttttttttttt.ttttttttitttttiitt“ f
DO]‘ ! ;@ 1

DM Mailing Service, Inc.
237 S. Coltrane Road
Edmond, OK 73034 6‘0
N
.('\O [
)3

YER T R s

inv #23715
w0O0SicBr 12303087895 m38010L5599e &)
P R R T Y R o P o L W 2K : S o+ & S0 ' BLAMRNTE Dy |
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC 5128
DM Mailing Service, Inc.
167.35
167.35

Operating Account



DM MAILING SERVICE INC

[} .
. \'5,'.';_,’_-;_ 7042 Highwater Circle Ste D
. j = Edmond, OK 73034 US
VIS printing (405)348-8700
mike@dmmaliling.com

BILLTO
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION, INC
2800 Steeplachase Road

Edmond, OK 73034

DESCRIPTION

CASS:Print Shop 265

0.60 159.00T7
Printing 8.5x14 newsletter in color winter two sides
Steeplachase Nawsletter 0(\ -
Tarms: All invoices are payable within the terms noted, A service fee of $26.00 s S AL 159.00
payable on all overdue Invoices. DEFAULT IN PAYMENT: Service charges of é}( (5.25%) 8.35
1.5% per month or the maximum permitted by applicable law, whicheveris lowery Y :

will be assessed on all past due invoices on the last day of the month in N TOTAL 167.35
they become past duse. The client shall assume responsibifity for coll

legal lees necessitated by default in payment. \Oﬁ - s I -
\Qo. TR VRS LA _ s
S
C’)\’b
60
S
@v TR
(%) 't I.i : _' ' e |
Qé\(b FPIE"E&‘\E y: é M R {HRY
20} P way 15 08 4y

Fax # | Fax #



Kari Hague

From: Valerie Stephenson <valkstephenson@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 1:55 PM
To: Kari Hague
Subject: Fwd: Invoice from DM MAILING SERVICE INC \ﬁ
Attachments: Invoice_23715_from_DM__MAILING_SERVICE_INC.pdf; ATT00001.htm OQ
006\
Please pay at your earliest convenience. e}
Valerie ((\O(\
Sent from my iPhone Q/é
’o@
Begin forwarded message: ‘Q(b
@)

From: Sarah Wolfe <2sarahwolfe@gmail.com> Q\®

Date: May 8, 2018 at 8:35:41 PM CDT °

To: valkstephenson@gmail.com %\'

Subject: Fwd: Invoice from DM MAILING SERVICE INC $$

OQ
Sent from my iPhone . OQ
X
>
Begin forwarded message: \\0

From: "DM MAILING SERVICE INC" <guic@oks@notification.intuit.com>
Date: May 8, 2018 at 12:24:24 PM CQ‘{O

To: 2sarahwolfe@gmail.com

Subject: Invoice from DM MAIN{IG SERVICE INC

Reply-To: mike@dmmailing‘ %

DM MAILING SERVICE INC

{\A Dear STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION, INC,
%)
Q@Q Here's your invoice! We appreciate your prompt payment.

Thanks for your business!
DM MAILING SERVICE INC



INVOICE 23715 DETAILS

DUE 04/30/2018
D
$167.35 &
006\
. <3
&
Powered by QuickBooks Q,é
&
\Q
O
\@
@Q’Q
XS
Bill to STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION, INC
2800 St echase Road
EdmoE\o&,*OK 73034
"
;\\O
O
W ;
Terms \‘\,O Due on receipt
K
)
\00’
NN
CASS:Prigt8hop $159.0(
)
Printing;@?5x14 newsletter in color winter two sides
Ste@echase Newsletter
>
255 X $0.60
N
o
¥
S
Q
@é Subtotal $159
&OQ
Tax (5.25%) $8

Total $167



Balance due

Terms: All invoices are payable within the terms noted. A service fee of :
is payable on all overdue invoices. DEFAULT IN PAYMENT: Service gharges
1.5% per month or the maximum permitted by applicable law, whi '

lower, will be assessed on all past due invoices on the last day
which they become past due. The client shall assume respo
collection of legal fees necessitated by default in payment¢ >

Fax#| Fax# N2
R

\?J@

OQ
DM %@.ING SERVICE INC

7042 nghws@} Circle Ste D Edmond, OK 73034 US
Q (405)348-8700

©
O mike@dmmailing.com
N\
X° =
N4
600 © Intuit, Inc. Al rights reserved.
?3 Privacy | Security | Terms of Service
&
QO
O
N
o
¥
S
D
&

1e month il



MIDFIRST BANK 51 29

EDMOND, OKLAHOMA

www.midfirst.com 39-8759/3030
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC pr oy
2800 STEEPLECHASE RD L]
EDMOND OK 73034 5/21/2018
PAY TO THE AT&T I $ **179.42
ORDER OF

one Hundred Seventy_Nine and 42’1 Ooiﬁ*tttﬁﬂﬁtittiimtttm*"“ﬂ**ﬁ*it*tﬁtﬂ*ﬂ*ﬂt*“tt*"“**tﬁ*ﬁiﬂiiﬁtﬂtttl

AT&T
P.O. Box 5014
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5014

MEMO

Acct #284702662

005 & dqm* 1303087995 w3800 15E99M

A e Y T e R

# E
in il

EPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC = @0 5129
AN
ATET AR112018
%\6 179.42
&
N\
QOQ
;\\O
0
N
3
K
)
\00‘
Operating Account  Acct #2847026530%0(\ 179.42
O
STEEPLECHASE ASSOCIATION INC %O 5129
AT&T e 5/21/2018
%] 179.42
,0%
QO
@)
N
o
xQ
&
9)
&
Q@
Q€

Operating Account Acct #284702662 179.42



Issue Date: May 10,2018

AT&T Account Number: 284702662

(©

Payment information below, bill details begin on the next page

Yol st 0 explained &

L wothh Dill FirsCof ailfit yray ncluce Charges for ¢ month of service O

ALY
billed in advance 1 partial month of service an: an activation fee  The tora! ana. et avay be ngra than

pectad but vl ga cown niouing forlsid

A key to your bill:

“
O
X
0
Signinto ats.o@m/myattbill for a personalized video explanation of your first bill,
S

or call 800.331.0500. =N
o AN

> A =
S q 22701 4o~

i CE859 B

Return this portion with your check in the enclosed envelope. Payments may toke 7 days to post.

2600 STEEPLECHASE RD

%@ AT&T  Tovaumn Please pay $179.42 by May 31, 2018
e(\ =

EDMOND OK 73034-5551

Account number 284702662
Please include occount number on your check
Make check payable to:
3 CHECK FOR AUTOPAY ATaT
(SEE REVERSE) PO BOX 5014

CAROL STREAM, II. 60197-5014

410040360002847026L2100000000000000000001 7942000000



Issue Date: May 10, 2018

AT&T Account Number: 284702662

((C

o

X
02018 ATAT InteHectual mety&@!s reserved. ATAT and Globe logo are registered trademarks of ATAT Inteflectuat Property.

)
) 0S1BBEK1
?~

@
%
&
&

%)
oL
¥
S

& e
Q@ ] g
O o aumeuBis sapioy ey yueg
Q\

PHAPILIS UBdq

swy Argoiny Jey) $15a158.1 8310au Jnak jo suo obed un Juswied
LGNS O] BNLIUCD P INEL 0] Aeacriivy Jo A Bug 241
RYEI PINCY JUBLACIUS InoA TG AW UD P15 J9GRUNY 3JE3 JAWOISAI
a3 Suiged Ag 10 Worprmmm 12 121y Suinou A usyezpogine
[esuEs ued | TUnoXe yueq Aw Wwoy Asuous Bunonpap Aeuoniae
Aq Appuow pig Aw Aed 03 19 Ly azpoyane ) 'Kedoany Uy [josua ) |

UL 0Ny



Page: 10f 3

5:‘ AT&T Issua Date: May 10, 2018
S—"

Account Number: 284702662

Thanks for choosing us! Keep in mind that your first bill may include a partial
month of service as we align to your bill cycle, one-time fees, and charges

for a month of service billed in advance. The amount due may be higher than
expected and more than you'll see going forward. Sign in to att.com/myATT for a
personalized video explanation of your first bill.

Take the stress out of paying your bill, Sign up for AutoPay and you'll pay your bill
securely, automatically, and on time. It's easy. Go to att.com/autopay today.
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Ways to pay and manage your account
D myAT&T online MyAT&T app By phone
attcom/myatt for iPhone and Android Ordering, billlng or support: 8003212000

TTY: 800.651.5M1
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Service activity

@ Internet _ <

Activity since last bill May 10 - May 10 O
1. Instaliation of Internet 25 Moy 10 $99.00 < One-time charge (\
2. internet 25 May 10 - May 10 $134 < Promotion added on May rtial month charge
{Promotional Offer)
{Promotiona! Offer)
Maonthly charges May 11- Jun 10
3. Internet 25 $40.00
{Prornotional Offer)
{Promotiona! Offer) L
Surcharges & fees %\%ome things tfg Iotoll;_l?ut for
4. Cost Assessment Charge $0. ‘ On yourTirst bitl.
Total for Internet %B?
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;} Phone $Q
Activity since last bill May 10 - t&@)
1. Phone Unlimited N. America 405.562.3038 May T@ofay 0 $1.00 < Promotion added on May 10 - portial month charge
{Promotional Offer) \Q
s = =
Monthly charges 5 Ogay 11-Jun 10 Digital Phone Call Protect
2. Phone Unlimited N, America 4055623038 . 00 $30.00 v Automatic Fraud Blocking
(Promotional Offer) O | v Suspected Spam Warning
%0 ¢ Calt Blocking 61
Surcharges & fees & + Opt-in for Free!
3. Cost Assessment Charge @v $0.13 I / For more ’Efomat’m" visit
4. Federal Universal Service Cha}ﬁ $3.70 Ott'com/ phonecaliprotect
5. OK Municipal Inspection FeQ $0.38
Government taxes & fe
6. OK City Telec $118
7. OK State 91{BNérgency Service Fee $075
8. OK Stat ecom Tax £1.42

Total féﬁnone $38.56
R
Q\



& arar

Important information

Late payment charge
A late payment charge of $9.25 will be assessed if payment s not received
on or before the due date.

Electronic check conversion

Paying by check authorizes AT&T to use the information from your check
to make a one-time electronic fund transfer from your account. Funds may
be withdrawn from your account as soon as your payment is received. If
we cannot process the transaction electronically, you authorize AT&T to
present an image copy of your check for payment. Your original check will
be destroyed once processed. If your check is returned unpaid you agree to
pay such fees as identified in the terms and conditions of your agreement,
up to $30. Returned checks may be presented electronically. If you want to
save time and stamps, sign up for AutoPay at att.com/autopay using your
checking account. It's easy, secure, and convenient!

How to read your bill
See att.comn/bilt for information on how to read your bill,

AT&T U-verse™ TV, AT&T Internet and AT&T Phone provided by AT&T
Oklahoma.
© 2018 ATAT Intellectual Praperty, All rights reserved.
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Kari Hague

From: Valerie Stephenson <valkstephenson@gmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, May 20, 2018 12:25 PM
To: Kari Hague
Subject: Fwd: phone bill
Attachments: May Phone Bill.pdf Q\*
®)
Hello! 00
Please pay at your earliest convenience! (\e}
@)
Thanks, @6\
) %)
Valerie (0'6
---m-m-m Forwarded message -------—- C\)Q
From: Tony Guinn <k_tguinn@cox.net> N
Date: Sat, May 19, 2018 at 7:29 PM o
Subject: phone bili %\6
To: Valerie Stephenson <valkstephenson@gmail.com> $ 5
Attached is the May phone bill. It's outrageously high because of thQﬁstallation charges.
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